

# **City of Beverly Hills**

Legislative Advocate Registration

### Legislative Advocate Information

Name	Jake Malott	Phone	5139786184			
Employer	Whitestone DCI	Email	jake@wsdci.com			
Business Address	7190 SUNSET BLVD, 507	Website Address	www.wsdci.com			
Address Line 2		Fax				
City	HOLLYWOOD					
State	CA	Zip	90046			
Legislative Advocacy During the Past 12 Months Not Previously Reported						
Previous work for discussed project at 9301 Wilshire.						

## Sanctions

Have you ever been sanctioned for a violation of the Beverly Hills Legislative Advocacy Ordinance or a violation of any law, regulation or ordinance of another jurisdiction governing Legislative Advocacy or lobbying?

#### No

Has a firm at which you work, has worked, or for which you own or has owned an equity interest been sanctioned for a violation of the Beverly Hills Legislative Advocacy Ordinance or a violation of any law, regulation or ordinance of another jurisdiction governing Legislative Advocacy or lobbying?

#### No

# Expenditure Lobbyist

greatest ownership interest in the entity, if the entity has 5 or more.

Are you filing as an Expenditure Lobbyist?	Yes, the Expenditure Lobbyist is a business entity				
Please enter the name of each person with an ownership interest if the business entity has fewer than 5 owners, or enter the name of the person with the					

Whitestone DCI is my company (Jake Malott) it's an LLC and we do land use consulting and expediting in LA, Beverly Hills, Santa Monica, Malibu, Culver City.

## **Client Information**

Client Name	Perry Liu	Client Phone	323.775.9026	
Specific Business of Client	Plastic Surgeon	Client Website Address	Not Available	
Client Address	9301 Wilshire Blvd			
Client Address Line 2				
Client City	Beverly Hills			
Client State	90210	Client Zip	90210	

Description of Matter that Legislative Advocate is Attempting to Influence

Initial Date of Lobbying Engagement
2019/11/11
Project Name (include address if advocating for a property)
9301 Wilshire S100A
Description of Municipal Legislation that is subject of Advocacy
10-3-4100 - Review of Variance Requirements after reviewing RFA non compliance due to previous variance application in the past.
Findings have determined no by-right path exists to enclose an exterior stairwell for conversion to office space. Variance is the only path forward, although not recommended.
Desired Outcome
Expansion of office floor area to convert stairs to a consultation room.
Estimate of Compensation to be Paid to Legislative Advocate from Client
up to \$25,000

# Sign and Date

I declare under penalty of perjury that the information which has been included in this Registration Form is true and correct.						
Signed	Jake Malott	Date	2019/12/16			

# FOR CITY CLERK USE ONLY

Date of Registration SubmissionMonday, December 16, 2019 @ 10:59AMDate of Termination SubmissionDate of Administrative ApprovalMonday, December 16, 2019 @ 11:05AMAdministrative Approval byIsyrodriguez